¢ WE IMPROVED OUR REEL
| PAYOFF TO HAVE 30% LESS [§8
PULLING TENSION! |

W ENCORE WIRE | C)( CONNEXION

encorewire.com

© 2021 Encore Wire Corporation. All Rights Reserved. Enct registered trademark of Encore Wire Corpor:




\_P/ REEL PAYOFF"

POLYMER SPACERS
o Up to 50% reduction in incoming pulling tension
9 Prevents flanges from seizing up due to moisture
e Larger reels handle heavier weights more easily
O More weather-resistant

THE INDUSTRY’S FIRST
SELF-SPINNING WOODEN REEL!
No jack-stand needed! The Reel Payoff
allows you to pull directly from the pallet.
When off the pallet, the Reel Payoff
rotates within its own axis for 360-degree
maneuverability; perfect for small spaces.

4-WAY PALLET
Pull straight from the pallet with no tools!
Position our exclusive 4-way pallet in your
desired location and get ready to pull! All
Reel Payoffs are shipped in roll-off position,
reducing material handling costs and
possible damage.

REEL LEGS

0 Locks inner flange in place during
transit and loading

9 Legs work as chocks off the pallet
© Easily remove legs by taking out 9/16" bolt

Copper Max Footage Chart Aluminum Max Footage Chart

THHN/THWN-2 SuperSlick Elite®

Reel Sizes (in)

THHN/THWN-2 SuperSlick Elite®

Reel Sizes (in)

Wire Size Single Conductor Four (4) Conductor Wire Size Single Conductor Four (4) Conductor
6 AWG 8,500 13,000 17,500 1,500' 2,000 17,500' 6 AWG 9,000 12,500 20,000' 2,000' 3,000 4,000
4 AWG 5,000' 8,000 11,000 1,000' 1,500' 11,000' 4 AWG 5,000 8,500 12,000 1,000 1,500' 2,500
3AWG 4,500' 6,500 9,500 1,000' 1,250' 9,500 3AWG 4,500 7,000' 10,000 1,000' 1,500 2,000'
2 AWG 3,500 5,500 8,000' 750' 1,000 8,000' 2 AWG 4,000' 6,000 8,500 750" 1,000' 1,500'
1AWG 2,500' 4,000' 5,000' 500' 750 5,000 1AWG 3,000 4,500' 6,500 500 1,000' 1,250
1/0 AWG 2,000' 3,500 4,500' 500' 750" 4,500 1/0 AWG 2,500' 3,500 5,500 500" 750' 1,000
2/0 AWG 1,500' 3,000 4,000 250" 500' 4,000 2/0 AWG 2,000 3,000 4,500 500' 750' 1,000'
3/0 AWG 1,500' 2,250 3,000 250" 500' 3,000 3/0 AWG 1,500" 2,500' 3,500 250" 500' 750'
4/0 AWG 1,250' 2,000 2,500 250" 250" 2,500 4/0 AWG 1,500" 2,000' 3,000' 250' 500 500
250 KCMIL 1,000 1,500 2,500 = 250" 2,500' 250 KCMIL 1,000 1,500' 2,500 250" 250" 500'
300 KCMIL 1,000 1,500 2,000' - 250' 2,000' 300 KCMIL 1,000 1,500' 2,000 - 250" 250"
350 KCMIL 750' 1,250 1,750' - 250" 1,750' 350 KCMIL 750' 1,000' 1,500' = 250" 250"
400 KCMIL 750' 1,000 1,500 - 250" 1,500' 400 KCMIL 750' 1,000 1,500 - 250’ 250’
500 KCMIL 500 1,000' 1,250' - - 1,250' 500 KCMIL 500' 1,000' 1,250 - - 250
600 KCMIL 250" 500' 1,000' - - 1,000' 600 KCMIL 500 750" 1,000 - - 250'
750 KCMIL 250" 500' 750" = = 750 750 KCMIL 250" 500" 750 = - 250’
1000 KCMIL 250" 250" 500' - - 500 1000 KCMIL 250" 500' 750' -
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